
1973 . Appropriation No. 2 

ANALYSIS 

1. 

Title 
Address 
Short Title 2. Grant and appropriation of 

$5,125,275 out of the Cook 
Island Government Account 
Schedule 

1973, No.2 

(4 April 1973 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty's mO>lt dutiful 
and loyal subjects, the Legis.'lative Assembly of ·:·:1e Cook 
Islands, towards makine; good the Bupply which we nave 
cheerfully Grsnted to Your Majesty in this year, have 
resolved to Grant unto your Majesty the Gums hereinafter 
mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Na~esty 
that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the Legislative 
Assembly of the Cock Islands in Session assembled, anG by the 
authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Chort Title - This Act may be cited as the Appropri'It, 'In 
Act 1973. an(1 rolutes to the year ending on the thirty first 
day of December 1973 (hereinafte,r refe:-:"l'ed tc' as "thir; year"). 

2. ro r' a.tion 
00 s an s Govorrunen Accoun _ 

responsible for finance may issue. and apply out 
Islands Government Account, vowards making good 
granted to Her Majest~ for the services of this 
sums which do not exceed the sum of $'5 ,125,275. 

(2) The sume hereinbefore authorised to be supplied 
are appropriated for the Gervices expressed in the several 
votes specified in the nchedule to thi:,. Act. 
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Appropriation 1973, No.2 

SCHEDULE. 

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS 
GOVtRNlll':NT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAH 19'(3 

[)ervices 

Premiers Departments 

Legislative Gervice 

public Service Commission 

premiers Department 

House of Ariki 

Police' 

Tourist Authority 

Ministry of Financial Services 

Treasury, Customs, Planning 
Statistics and Inland Revenue 

Ministry of Economic Service'l. 

Agriculture & Finherieo 
r:o-operatives 

'.!inistry oi' "ocial Services 

Health 

Education 

Housing Authority 

Internal Affairs 

Broadcasting &. ~ewspaper '::orp. 

Ministry of Supporti va Gervic'es 

public ':Jorks, & E.P.:;. 

Ordinary 

72,605 

36,600 

191,950 

5,800 

102,170 

21,730 

582,140 

509,720 
27,000 

714,500 

1,066,780 

3G,730 

128,200 

73,150 

16'+ ,100 

Ministry of Outer Island Affairs 

Fout Office & Radio 

outer Island Affairs ~ Price 
Control 

Ministry of Justice and Land 
nevelopment 

Juatice 

survey 

2"?,OOO 

15,300 

93,900 

51,900 

This Act is administered in the Treasury. 

Capital Appropriation 

100,000 

10,000 

72,605 

36,600 

191 ,950 

5,800 

102,170 

21,730 

682,140 

519,720 
27,000 

145,000 859,500 

,,0,000 ~,126,780 

604,000 

100,000 

36,730 

128,200 

73,150 

768,100 

3~'1,OOO 

15,300 

93,900 

, 51,900 

$5,125,275 
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