1973

'Appropriation

No. 2



ANALYSIS

Title Address Short Title

1.

 Grant and appropriation of \$5,125,275 out of the Cook Island Government Account Schedule

1973, No. 2

An Act of the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the thirty-first day of December, 1973, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year

(4 April 1973

Price 30

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we nave cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted: And be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1973, and relates to the year ending on the thirty first day of December 1973 (hereinafter referred to as "this year").

2. Grant and Appropriation of \$5,125,275 out of the <u>Cook Islands Government Account</u> - (1) The Minister responsible for finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$5,125,275.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

SCHEDULE.

.

APPROPRIATIONS OUT OF THE COOK ISLANDS COVERNMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 1973

<u>Vote</u>	<u>Services</u> <u>Premiers Departments</u>	Ordinary	Capital	Appropriation
1	Legislative Service	72,605		72,605
5	Public Service Commission	36,600		36,600
3	Premiers Department	191,950		191,950
4	House of Ariki	5,800		5,800
5	Police	102,170		102,170
6	Tourist Authority	21,730		21,730
	Ministry of Financial Services	3		
7	Treasury, Customs, Planning Statistics and Inland Revenue	582,140	100,000	682,140
	Ministry of Economic Services			
8	Agriculture & Fisheries . Co-operatives	509,720 27,000	10,000	519,720 27,000
	Ministry of Social Services			
10	Health	714,500	145,000	859,500
1!	Education	1,066,780	60,000	1,126,780
1?	Housing Authority	36,730		36,730
13	Internal Affairs	128,200		128,200
14	Broadcasting & Newspaper Corp.	73,150		73,150
	Ministry of Supportive Service	<u>s</u>		
15	Public Works, & E.P.S.	164,100	604,000	768,100
	Ministry of Outer Island Affai	rs		
1(.	Post Office & Radio	212,000	100,000	321,000
17	Outer Island Affairs & Price Control	15,300		15,300
	Ministry of Justice and Land Development			
18	Justice	93,900		93,900
19	Survey	51,900		, 51,900
				\$5,125,275

This Act is administered in the Treasury.

RAROTUNGA, COOK ISLAND: Frinted under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer -